SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES  

Forty four (44) equities appreciated in prices during the week higher than Thirty four (34) equities of the 
preceding week. Forty three (43) equities depreciated in prices lower than Forty seven (47) equities of 
the preceding week, while one hundred and eleven (111) equities remained unchanged higher than one 
hundred and seventeen (117) equities in the previous week.  

Top 10 Price Gainers: 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

TRANS NATIONWIDE EXPRESS PLC 1.22          1.85 0.63 51.64

COSTAIN (WEST AFRICA) PLC 1.15 1.65 0.50 43.48

IHS PLC 3.00 3.95 0.95 31.67